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DFC PROJECTS


569.        DR. KAMBHAMPATI HARIBABU:

   DR. K. KAMARAJ:


 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a)   the present status of the Dedicated Freight Corridor (DFC) projects in

the country, project-wise;


(b)   whether any review of the progress of the said projects has been

undertaken recently and if so, the details of the outcome of the said review;


(c)   the steps taken/being taken to expedite the work on the said projects

and the details of funds allocated/spent thereon so far, project-wise; and


(d) whether the Railways has any proposal to construct new rail freight corridors in the country and if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)

OF THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


    (SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a): The status of implementation of the Eastern (Ludhiana to Dankuni-

1856 km.), and Western (Jawaharlal Nehru Port to Dadri-1504 km.)

Dedicated Freight Corridors (DFCs) is as under :-

(i) Land Acquisition:- Compensation Award for 90.9% of the land to be acquired has been given.

(ii) Contract Award:- 84% of Civil Contracts, 78% of Electrical and 78% of Signal Contracts have been awarded.

(iii) Overall physical progress- 29% and Financial Progress:- 27.4%.
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(b): Progress of the Dedicated Freight Corridor (DFC) Project is regularly reviewed. As a result of the reviews, critical issues affecting work such as land acquisition, forestry clearance and contract award etc. are identified and taken up.


(c): For both Eastern and Western DFCs, implementation schedule and timelines have been drawn up and are being monitored on regular basis.

The total expenditure upto 31.05.2016 (including for land) for DFC Projects is ` 22315.66 crore (Eastern DFC- ` 8354.04 crore and Western DFC-

` 13961.62 crore).


(d): In Budget Speech 2016-2017, the following freight corridors:- (i) East-West Corridor (2328 kms) (Kolkata-Mumbai) ; (ii) North-South Corridor (2343 km) (Delhi-Chennai) ; and (iii) East Coast Corridor (1114 km)

( Kharagpur-Vijaywada) have been identified.
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